NITTI

ITALIAN RESTAURANT

BRUNCH MENU

IKALE SALAD - Green pears, apples,
roasted almonds, grape
tomatoes, gorgonzola &
Homemade sage & orange
dressing

GRANOLA - Choice of almond milk
or whole milk yogurt (market
berries $4)

AVOCADO TOAST - Focaccia, Olive
oil, lemon, crushed chili, olive,

cherry tomato & radish
« (Add 2 Eggs $4)

WAFFLE - Banana foster & maple
syrup
TAGLIATELLE CARBONARA - Egg

yolk, pancetta, onion & white wine

VEGETABLE FRITTATA - Seasonal
vegetable

THE BIG NITTI BURGER - Fresh
mozzarella, lettuce, tomato, onion
& sweet chili mayo

$15

$13

$13

$17

$23

$17

$21

NANA'S SALAD - Romaine lettuce,
tomato , cucumber, red onion,
fennel, lemon, basil & E.V.O. oil
dressing

SOFT SCRAMBLE - Avocado & toast
with tomato (potato $4)
- (Bacon or sausage $4)

LEMON RICOTTA PANCAKES -
Lemon zest ricotta batter,
blueberry compote & maple syrup

BLT . Garlic, Italian bread, bacon,
tomato & arugula

EGGS BENEDICT - Hollandaise
sauce & choice of Canadian
bacon or smoked salmon

SMOKED SALMON PLATTER -
Cream cheese, mini bagel, onion,
heirloom tomatoes & capers

FRENCH TOAST - French brioche
dipped in our secret batter, rolled
in crunchy cornflakes & griller to
perfection, topped with fresh
berries, served with powdered
sugar & vanilla bean gelato

$14

$15

$15

$15

$16

$19

$19




NITTI

ITALIAN RESTAURANT

BRUNCH COCKTAILS

MOSCOW MULE - Vodka, fresh lime $16

juice & ginger beer

MIMOSA - Prosecco & homemade
orange juice

$15

APEROL SPRITZ - Aperol, prosecco ~ $16

& a splash of soda water

CLASSIC SCREWDRIVER

APPLE TINI - Vodka, Cointreau,
apple liquor, lime juice, apple
juice, fresh muddled apples &
agave

$15

$16

BLOODY MARY - Vodka,
homemade blend, bacon, celery &
queen olives

BELLINI - Prosecco & homemade
peach puree

THE ROMAN MOJITO - Averna
amaro, rum, fresh lime juice
muddled oranges & mint

NITTIS COSMO - Vodka, Cointreau,
lime juice & cranberry juice

SPARKLING SANGRIA - Fresh fruit &
sparkling water (red or white wine)

$16

$15

$17

$16

$16




